
 
 
 
 

 

                                           2
nd

 Annual Economic Summit , 24
th

 September,2021 

                                              St.Xavier’s University; Newtown , Kolkata 

Inaugural Session:   Welcome address by Dean of Arts and Social Science, Dr.Achyut Chetan 

  ( 9:15-9:30 am)                                                                                    

                                             Meeting Link     :  https://meet.google.com/fje-rsmx-hfn    

Session I: UG-Sessions; Time: 

9:30-11 am 

Papers and Corresponding authors Meeting Link 

 
UG-I 

(Theme:Macroeconomic 

Policy) 

 

Moderators: 

 

1.Dr.Sayantan Bandhu 

Mazumdar 

2. Dr.Swapan Chakraborty 

Diya Chatterjee; ‘Entrepreneurship, Innovation and 

Macroeconomic Policies’ 
Google Meet joining info 

Video call link:  

https://meet.google.com/z

wj-cwfj-qjf 

Soumyajit Adhikari; ‘Impact of Direct Taxes on 

Private Consumption Expenditure and Final 

Consumption Expenditure: A Study in the Context of 

India’ 
Nishan Das, Agniv Kar, Abhisumat Mishra; 

‘Investigating the relationship between investment 

and the change in the rate of interest’ 

Shreya Das, Anusha Sadhu , Akash Thakur; 

‘Macroeconomic Policy’ 
Ritasree De, Syamantak Kar ,Pragati Sharma; ‘A 

Study on the effects of Non-Performing Assets on 

macroeconomic policies: A two-sector structuralist 

analysis’ 

 
UG-II  

(Theme:She-cession) 

 

Moderators: 

 

1.Dr Chayanika Mitra 

2. Prof. Srijita Ghosh 

Ananya Saha, Sampriti Biswas, Aditi Saha; ‘She-

cession : Vulnerability of being a working women.’ 
Google Meet joining info 

Video call link: 

https://meet.google.com/c

qu-zivc-rbg 

Ayush Basu Sengupta, Arshia Singha, Arghya 

Debnath, Debtanu Datta; ‘She-cession and its Impact 

on Women’ 
Oishidatta Mukherjee, Anupama Sen; ‘She-

cession(Ramifications on Economic Growth and 

Domestic Violence’ 
Projit Ray, Koyena Das, Kathakoli Sarkar; ‘She-

cession’ 

Ahana Saha, Anwesha Das, Chandraboli Das, 

Subholaxmi Roy; ‘A Study On Female Labour Force 

Participation In India’ 

 
UG-III 

(Theme:Economics of Social 

Sector) 

 

Moderators: 

 

1.  Dr. Arindom Paul 

2. Dr. Poulomi Chatterjee 

Ananya Bhattacharya,Kasturi Ghosh,Ahana Tanti ; 

COVID-19 lockdown, gender-based disparities and 

policy retaliation: A micro-theoretic model 

Google Meet joining info 

Video call link: 

https://meet.google.com/v

ed-mfzx-sbh 

 

Akashdeep Ray Chaudhuri, Agnibha Saha, 

Ranadeep Das, Soumalya Ghosh; ‘Covid-19 and 

Plight of Women in the Informal sector: Evidence 

from the lady domestic workers in Kolkata’. 
Rahul Sinha; ‘Privatization of public social services 

and the missing “state”: A dynamic game-theoretic 

model.’ 
Rishika Ghosh, Akshan Gupta, Rhitam Das, 

Ritapriya Karmakar; ‘Macroeconomics in the times 

of Covid- 19: A Theoretical Evaluation of the 

Pandemic Crisis’ 

Session II: PG-Sessions; 

Time: 11:10-1 pm 

Papers and Corresponding authors Meeting Link 

https://meet.google.com/fje-rsmx-hfn
https://meet.google.com/zwj-cwfj-qjf
https://meet.google.com/zwj-cwfj-qjf
https://meet.google.com/cqu-zivc-rbg
https://meet.google.com/cqu-zivc-rbg
https://meet.google.com/ved-mfzx-sbh
https://meet.google.com/ved-mfzx-sbh


 
 
 
               PG-I 

(Theme: Macroeconomics) 

 

       Moderator: 

 

Dr. Subhanil  Chowdhury 

Suvashree Sinha, Samriti Chowdhury, Tanurima 

Brahma; ‘Financial Sector Reform , Unorganized 

Sector and Indian Economy: A Marco-theoretic 

Study’ 

Google Meet joining info 

Video call link: 

https://meet.google.com/w

hd-jhhn-gnk 

 
Shyani Mukherjee, Tavishi Rupani; ‘Covid-19, 

Unemployment and Income Distribution : A 

Theoretical Assessment’ 

Shouryo Basu, Meghna Nirmal; ‘COVID-19 

pandemic, macroeconomic policy adjustments and 

international finance: A structuralist model’ 

                 PG-II 

(Theme:Development 

Economics) 

 

Moderator: 

 

Dr. Debalina Chakravarty 

Asmita Das,Damayantu Sau, Adria Gupta and 

Deeptish Bose; ‘,Income Inequality under 

Globalization and Inclusive Growth in Developing 

Countries: A General Equilibrium Analysis’ 

Google Meet joining info 

Video call link: 

https://meet.google.com/qt

c-temz-hgr 

 
Kriti Sharma, Ashley Jose; ‘Digitalisation of Indian 

MSMEs - Impact, Challenges, and Opportunities’ 

Ridhi Mukherjee, Koushani Ghosh,Asmita Ghosh; 

‘An Analysis on the effect of Swacch Bharat 

Abhiyan and National Rural Drinking Water 

Programme in Fulfilling the clean water and 

sanitation goal of Sustainable Development’ 
 LUNCH BREAK 

Session III: Research 

Scholar-Sessions; Time: 

 2 - 5 pm 

Papers and Corresponding authors Meeting Link 

              RS-I 

(Theme: Macroeconomics) 

 

Moderator: 

 

Dr. Subhanil  Chowdhury 

Mainak Bhattacharya, Ambar Nath Ghosh; 

‘Economic Reforms and Common man in 

India’ 

Discussants: Dr.Sattwik Santra 

Google Meet joining info 

Video call link: 

https://meet.google.com/xm

m-grvv-sbs 

 Sharmi Sen, Mainak Bhattacharya, ‘Quality of 

Bank Credit and its implications for Sustainable 

Growth: A Macro-Theoretic Introspection with 

reference to BRICS Nation’ 

Discussants: Dr. Saheli Bose 

              RS-II 

(Theme: International Trade 

and Development) 

 

               Moderator: 

 

Dr. Devleena Majumdar 

 

 

Sugandha Huria; ‘Gains from free trade: A 

theoretic analysis’ 

Discussants: Dr.Sagnik Bagchi 

Google Meet joining info 

Video call link: 

https://meet.google.com/ffz

-xntc-cbi 

 
Kanika Pathania; ‘Horizontal and Vertical 

Mergers, and Effective rate of Protection Under 

Optimal Tariffs’ 

Discussants: Dr.Piyali Mazumdar 

Sushobhan Mahato, Late Prof. Sarbajit 

Choudhury,Rohan Kanti Khan; ‘Covid 19 

lockdown, family migration and unemployment 

in a gendered society: A Trade-Theoretic 

Analysis’ 

Discussants: Dr.Priyanta Ghosh 

Rohan Kanti Khan, Sushobhan Mahato; 

‘Globalization in the time of crisis, 

commercialization of natural resources and 

crime-corruption nexus in the shadow of the 

law: A Micro-theoretic analysis’ 

https://meet.google.com/whd-jhhn-gnk
https://meet.google.com/whd-jhhn-gnk
https://meet.google.com/qtc-temz-hgr
https://meet.google.com/qtc-temz-hgr
https://meet.google.com/xmm-grvv-sbs
https://meet.google.com/xmm-grvv-sbs
https://meet.google.com/ffz-xntc-cbi
https://meet.google.com/ffz-xntc-cbi


 
 
 

Discussants: Dr.Jayanta Kumar  Dwibedi 
Vote of Thanks 

(Declaration of Essay winner 

and Best Paper in UG,PG) 

   5 – 5:30 pm 

 

Convenor:  

 

Dr. Swapan Chakraborty 

Vote of Thanks and the announcement of 

best paper award for UG & PG 

1
st
, 2

nd
 & 3

rd
 in Essay writing for UG & PG. 

Google Meet joining info 

Video call link: 

https://meet.google.com/yjx

-bjbh-bgv 

List of Contributors: 

Discussants 

1. Dr.Jayanta Kumar Dwibedi, Associate Professor, Brahmananda Keshab Chandra College, West 

Bengal 

2. Dr.Sattwik Santra, Assistant Professor, Center for Studies in Social Sciences, Kolkata 

3. Dr.Piyali Mazumder, Assistant Professor, St.Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

4. Dr. Priyanta Ghosh, Assistant Professor, University of Gour Banga, West Bengal 

5. Dr.Sagnik Bagchi, Assistant Professor, LNM Institute of Information Technology, Jaipur, 

Rajasthan.  

6. Dr. Saheli Bose, Post-Doctoral Fellow, Center for Studies in Social Sciences, Kolkata 

Contributors in paper presentation “Research Scholar” category: 

1. Ambar Nath Ghosh, Jadavpur University 

2. Kanika Pathania,Delhi School of Economics 

3. Late (Prof) Sarbajit Chaudhuri,University of Calcutta 

4. Mainak Bhattacharjee, Jadavpur University 

5. Rohan Kanti Khan, University of Calcutta 

6. Sharmi Sen, University of Calcutta 

7. Sugandha Huria,Jawaharlal Nehru University 

8. Sushobhan  Mahata, University of Calcutta 

Contributors in Post Graduate category: 

1. Adria Gupta, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

2. Asmita Das, University of Calcutta 

3. Asmita Ghosh, University of Calcutta 

4. Ashley Jose, Indian Institute of Foreign Trade 

5. Damayanti Sau, University of Calcutta 

6. Deeptish Bose, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

7. Koushani Ghosh, University of Calcutta 

8. Kriti Sharma, Indian Institute of Foreign Trade 

9. Meghna Nirmal, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

10. Riddhi Mukherjee, TERI School of Advanced Studies, New Delhi 

11. Samriti Chowdhury, University of Calcutta 

12. Shyani Mukherjee, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

13. Shouryo Basu, St. Xavier’s University Kolkata 

https://meet.google.com/yjx-bjbh-bgv
https://meet.google.com/yjx-bjbh-bgv


 
 
 

14. Suvasree Sinha, Madras School of Economics 

15. Tanurima Brahma, University of Calcutta 

16. Tavishi Rupani, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

Contributors in Undergraduate category: 

1. Abhisumat Mishra, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

2. Aditi Saha, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

3. Agnibha Saha, Maulana Azad College, Kolkata 

4. Agniv Kar,St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

5. Ahana Saha, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

6. Ahana Tanti, Visva Bharati University, Shantiniketan, Bolpur 

7. Akash Thakur, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

8. Akashdeep Ray Chaudhuri, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

9. Akshan Gupta, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

10. Ananya Bhattacharyya, Gokhale Memorial Girls’ College 

11. Ananya Saha, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

12. Anupama Sen, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

13. Anusha Sadhu ,St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

14. Anwesha Das, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

15. Arghya Debnath, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

16. Arshia Singha, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

17. Ayush Basu Sengupta, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

18. Chandraboli Das, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

19. Debtanu Datta, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

20. Diya Chatterjee, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

21. Kasturi Ghosh,Gokhale Memorial Girls’ College 

22. Kathakoli Sarkar, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

23. Koyena Das, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

24. Nishan Das,St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

25. Oishidatta Mukherjee, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

26. Pragati Sharma, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

27. Projit Ray,St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

28. Rahul Sinha, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

29. Ranadeep Das, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

30. Rhitam Das, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

31. Rishika Ghosh, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

32. Ritapriya Karmakar, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

33. Ritasree De,St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

34. Sampriti Biswas, St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

35. Shreya Das,St. Xavier’s University, Kolkata 

36. Soumalya Ghosh, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

37. Soumyajit Adhikari, Rabindra Bharati University 

38. Subholaxmi Roy, St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 

39. Syamantak Kar ,St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata 


